Appendix 3 - Proposals Bundle

Tariff 1;

Flag Drop;

Wyre – Current £2.60 / Hackney Association proposal - £2.80 Blackpool - £2.60 Fylde - £3.10

Proposed £3.10

Initial meterage;

Wyre – 448 meters / Hackney Association proposal – 365 meters Blackpool - 340 meters Fylde – 338 meters

Proposed 340 meters

Subsequent meterage;

Wyre – 174 meters / Hackney Association proposal – 174 meters Blackpool – 170 meters Fylde – 169 meters

Proposed – 165 meters

Tariff 2;

Flag Drop;

Wyre – Current £2.70 / Hackney Association proposal - £2.90 Blackpool - £2.60 Fylde - £3.30

Proposed £3.30

Initial meterage;

Wyre – 357 meters / Hackney Association proposal – 320 meters Blackpool – 256 Fylde – 274

Proposed - 260

Subsequent meterage;

Wyre – 137 meters / Hackney Association Proposal – 137 meters Blackpool - 128 Fylde – 137

5

Proposed – 130 meters

Tariff 2;

Wyre Current – 10pm – 2am Mon, Tues, Wed, Thurs. 9pm Friday – 0.00 Sat morning. 6am Saturday morning to 0.00 Sunday morning. 6am Sunday morning to 0.00 Monday morning. 6am – 7am Mon, Tues, Wed, Thurdsay, Friday mornings.

Wyre Proposed 9pm - 0.00 Mon, Tues, Wed, Thurs. 8pm Friday - 0.00 Saturday morning. 6am Saturday morning to 0.00 Sunday morning. 6am Sunday morning to 0.00 Monday morning. 6am - 7am Mon, Tues, Wed, Thurdsay, Friday mornings.

Tariff 3;

Wyre Current -2.00am -6.00am - Tariff 2 plus 60 pence. Hackney Association proposed 00.00 - 6.00am - Tariff 2 80 pence. Blackpool -0.00 - 6.00am - Tariff 2 plus 60 pence. Fylde -2.00am -6.00am - Tariff 2 plus 40 pence.

Fylde is obviously cheaper due to their increase in the Tariff 2 flag fall increase.

Proposed - 0.00 - 6.00am Mon, Tues, Wed, Thurs, Friday, Sat & Sun - 60 pence.

Tariff 4;

Between the applicable Xmas holidays;

Wyre Current - $\pounds 3.00$ Hackney Association proposal - $\pounds 3.00$ Blackpool - $\pounds 2.60$ Fylde - Tariff 1 + 50% (of the total fare)

Proposed - £3.00

The difference between Tariff 1 & 2 is approximately 20-25% in meterage. Therefore the Fylde Tariff 1 + 50% is the most lucrative on offer. This also spreads the cost of the uplift instead of penalising locals who only want to travel to church or relatives nearly.

Extras;

Wyre Current – 20 pence / Hackney Association proposal – 30 pence. Blackpool – 30 pence Fylde – 40 pence

Proposed - 30 pence

Waiting Times

Wyre 20 pence Tariff 1 - 60 seconds Tariff 2 - 50 seconds. Hackney Association proposal -30 pence Tariff 1 - 50 seconds Tariff 2 - 40 seconds. Blackpool -20 pence Tariff 1 - 35 seconds Tariff 2,3 & 4 - 30 seconds. Fylde -20 pence Tariff 1 - 40 seconds Tariff 2,3 & 4 - 30 seconds. **Proposed - Clock 1 - 35 seconds Clock 2 - 30 seconds**

Soiling Charge - to remain at £50.0

Fuel Surcharges;

Blackpool;

Diesel per litre -

£1.50 or above -30 pence surcharge £1.65 or above -60 pence surcharge £1.80 or above -90 pence surcharge £1.95 or above -£1.20 pence surcharge

Petrol per litre -

£1.48 or above -30 pence surcharge £1.63 or above -60 pence surcharge £1.78 or above -90 pence surcharge £1.93 or above -120 pence surcharge

Fylde;

Diesel per litre -

 $\pounds 1.75$ or above -20 pence $\pounds 2.00$ or above -40 pence

Wyre -

Current Diesel per litre -

 \pounds 1.60 or over – 20 pence

Proposed Diesel per litre;

 \pounds 1.80 or above – 30 pence

For every 20 pence increase in fuel a further subsequent 30 pence is to be added.

Tariff Comparisons;

One mile journey;

Wyre Current - $\pounds 2.60 + 20p (448 \text{ meters}) + 60 \text{ pence} (1000 - 448 = 552 / 174) = \pounds 3.40$ Hackney Ass - $\pounds 2.80 + 20p (365 \text{ meters}) + 60 \text{ pence} (1000 - 365 = 635 / 174) = \pounds 3.60 (6\%)$ Proposed - $\pounds 3.10 + 20p (340 \text{ meters}) + 80 \text{ pence} (1000 - 340 = 660 / 165) = \pounds 4.10 (20\%)$

One and a half mile journey;

Wyre Current - $\pounds 2.60 + 20p (448 \text{ meters}) + \pounds 1.20 (1500 - 448 = 1052 / 174) = \pounds 4.00$ Hackney Ass - $\pounds 2.80 + 20p (365 \text{ meters}) + \pounds 1.20 (1500 - 365 = 1135 / 174) = \pounds 4.20 (5\%)$ Proposed - $\pounds 3.10 + 20p (340 \text{ meters}) + \pounds 1.40 (1500 - 340 = 1160 / 165) = \pounds 4.70 (17.5\%)$

Two mile journey;

Wyre Current - $\pounds 2.60 + 20p (448 \text{ meters}) + \pounds 1.60 (2000 - 448 = 1552 / 174 = \pounds 4.40 \text{ Hackney Ass} - \pounds 2.80 + 20p (365 \text{ meters}) + \pounds 1.80 (2000 - 365 = 1635 / 174 = \pounds 4.80 (9\%) \text{ Proposed} - \pounds 3.10 + 20p (340 \text{ meters}) + \pounds 2.00 (2000 - 340 = 1660 / 165 = \pounds 5.30 (20\%)$

Five Mile Journey;

Wyre Current - $\pounds 2.60 + 20p (448 \text{ meters}) + \pounds 5.20 (5000 - 448 = 4552 / 174) = \pounds 8.00$ Hackney Ass - $\pounds 2.80 + 20p (365 \text{ meters}) + \pounds 5.20 (5000 - 365 = 4635 / 174) = \pounds 8.20 (2.5\%)$ Proposed - $\pounds 3.10 + 20p (340 \text{ meters}) + \pounds 5.60 (5000 - 340 = 4660 / 165) = \pounds 8.90 (11\%)$

Ten Mile Journey;

Wyre Current - $\pounds 2.60 + 20p (448) + \pounds 10.80 (10000 - 448 = 9552 / 174) = \pounds 13.60$ Hackney Ass - $\pounds 2.80 + 20p (365) + \pounds 11.00 (10000 - 365 = 9635 / 174) = \pounds 14.00 (2.9\%)$ Proposed - $\pounds 3.10 + 20p (340) + \pounds 11.60 (10000 - 340 = 9660 / 165) = \pounds 14.90 (9.5\%)$

Twenty Mile Journey;

Wyre Current - $\pounds 2.60 + 20p (448) + \pounds 22.40 (20000 - 448 = 19552 / 174) = \pounds 25.20$ Hackney Ass - $\pounds 2.80 + 20p (365) + \pounds 22.40 (20000 - 365 = 19635 / 174) = \pounds 25.40 (0.79\%)$ Proposed - $\pounds 3.10 + 20p (340) + \pounds 23.80 (20000 - 340 = 19660 / 165) = \pounds 27.10 (7.5\%)$

Tariff 2 Comparisons;

One mile journey;

Wyre Current - $\pounds 2.70 + 20p (357 \text{ meters}) + 80p (1000 - 357 = 643 / 137) = \pounds 3.70$ Hackney Ass - $\pounds 2.90 + 20p (320 \text{ meters}) + 80p (1000 - 320 = 680 / 137) = \pounds 3.90 (5\%)$ Proposed - $\pounds 3.30 + 20p (260 \text{ meters}) + \pounds 1 (1000 - 260 = 740 / 130) = \pounds 4.50 (21\%)$

One and a half mile journey:

Wyre Current - $\pounds 2.70 + 20p (357 \text{ meters}) + \pounds 1.60 (1500 - 357 = 1143 / 137) = \pounds 4.50$ Hackney Ass - $\pounds 2.90 + 20p (320 \text{ meters}) + \pounds 1.60 (1500 - 320 = 1180 / 137) = \pounds 4.70 (4\%)$ Proposed - $\pounds 3.30 + 20p (260 \text{ meters}) + \pounds 1.80 (1500 - 260 = 1240 / 1130) = \pounds 5.30 (17\%)$

Two mile journey;

Wyre Current - $\pounds 2.70 + 20p (357 \text{ meters}) + \pounds 2.40 (2000 - 357 = 1643 / 137 = \pounds 5.30$ Hackney Ass - $\pounds 2.90 + 20p (320 \text{ meters}) + \pounds 2.40 (2000 - 320 = 1635 / 137 = \pounds 5.50 (3%)$ Proposed - $\pounds 3.30 + 20p (260 \text{ meters}) + \pounds 2.60 (2000 - 260 = 1740 / 130 = \pounds 6.10 (15%)$

Five Mile Journey;

Wyre Current - $\pounds 2.70 + 20p (357 \text{ meters}) + \pounds 6.60 (5000 - 357 = 4643 / 137) = \pounds 9.50$ Hackney Ass - $\pounds 2.90 + 20p (320 \text{ meters}) + \pounds 6.80 (5000 - 320 = 4680 / 137) = \pounds 9.90$ (4%) Proposed - $\pounds 3.30 + 20p (260 \text{ meters}) + \pounds 7.20 (5000 - 260 = 4740 / 130) = \pounds 10.70 (12%)$

Ten Mile Journey:

Wyre Current - $\pounds 2.7 + 20p (357 \text{ meters}) + \pounds 14.00 (10000 - 357 = 9643 / 137) = \pounds 16.90$ Hackney Ass - $\pounds 2.90 + 20p (320 \text{ meters}) + \pounds 14.00 (10000 - 320 = 9680 / 137) = \pounds 17.10 (1\%)$ Proposed - $\pounds 3.30 + 20p (260 \text{ meters}) + \pounds 14.80 (10000 - 260 = 9749 / 130) = \pounds 18.30 (8\%)$

Twenty Mile Journey;

Wyre Current - $\pounds 2.70 + 20p(357) + \pounds 28.60(20000 - 357 = 19643 / 137) = \pounds 31.50$ Hackney Ass - $\pounds 2.90 + 20p(320) + \pounds 28.60(20000 - 320 = 19635 / 137) = \pounds 31.70(0.79\%)$ Proposed - $\pounds 3.30 + 20p(260) + \pounds 30.60(20000 - 260 = 19660 / 130) = \pounds 34.10(8\%)$ Residents Business The Search Subm council Visitors

Home > Business > Licensing and permits > Taxis landaus and private hire > Hackney Carriage Fares

Hackney carriage fares

Last Modified April 06, 2022

Blackpool hackney carriage fares

These are the maximum fares chargeable by licensed Blackpool hackney carriage vehicles (taxis) for journeys within the borough.

Please note some operators may offer fares lower than the maximum.

Tariff 1 - Monday to Friday 6.00am to 09.00pm

1 person £2.60 start for first 372 yards and every subsequent 186 yards 20p

Tariff 2 Monday to Friday 09.00pm to 12.00am, Saturdays, Sundays and bank holidays

 ± 2.60 start for first 280 yards and every subsequent 140 yards 20p

Tariff 3 Daily from 12.00am to 6.00am

 ± 3.20 start for first 280 yards and every subsequent 140 yards 20p

Tariff 4 Christmas and new year

 ± 5.20 Start for first 280 yards and every subsequent 140 yards 20p

Christmas and new year

24 December: Tariff 2 6.00am until 6.00pm; Tariff 3 6.00pm until 10.00pm; Tariff 4 10.00pm until 6.00am 25 December

25 December: Tariff 4 6.00am until 6.00am 26 December

26 December: Tariff 3 6.00am until 10.00pm; Tariff 4 10.00pm until 6.00am 27 December

31 December: Tariff 2 6.00am until 6.00pm; Tariff 3 6.00pm to 10.00pm; Tariff 4 10.00pm until 6.00am on 1 Jan

1 Jan: Tariff 3 6.00am until 10.00pm; Tariff 4 10.00pm until 6.00am 2 Jan

Additional passengers

In excess of one - 30p for each additional adult passenger.

Children

For every two passengers 3 to 12 years - 30p.

Luggage, prams and dogs

Each item 30p.

Waiting time

T1 - 20p for each period of 35 seconds. The meter adds this automatically.

T2, T3 & T4 - 20p for each period of 30 seconds. The meter adds this automatically.

Cleaning charges

If passengers soil the vehicle the driver may add £40 to the fare.

Note 1

Drivers may ask you to pay an estimated fare/deposit in advance of the journey. If you do not agree you may be refused travel.

Note 2

The meter will not commence until all disabled/wheelchair bound passengers are loaded safely and securely in the vehicle. No charge for assistance dogs or wheelchairs.

Licensing service Municipal buildings, Corporation Street, Blackpool, FY1 1NF **Telephone** 01253 478570 **Email** <u>licensing@blackpool.gov.uk</u>



Fylde Council Licensing Team Town Hall, St Annes Telephone – 01253 658658

HACKNEY CARRIAGE FARES LOCAL GOVERNMENT (MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS) ACT 1976

Scale of maximum charges fixed by the Fylde Borough Council with respect to Hackney Carriages in the Borough to operate from 3rd May 2022

Some vehicles may charge a lower fare than this tariff

Tariff 1 – Monday to Friday 6.00 a.m. to 9.00 p.m.

1st person £3.10 start for the first 370 yds/338m and 20p for every subsequent 185yds/169m or part thereof.

Tariff 2 – Monday to Friday 9.00 p.m. to 02.00 a.m. Saturday and Sunday and Bank and Statutory Holidays

1st person £3.30 start for the first 300 yds/274m and 20p for every subsequent 150yds/137m or part thereof.

Tariff 3 – applies to hiring's commenced between 6:00pm on 24^{th} December to 6:00am on 27^{th} December and between 6:00pm on 31^{st} December to 6:00am on 2^{nd} January. Tariff 1 + 50%.

Tariff 4 – applies to hiring's commenced between 02.00am and 06.00am (apart from those identified in tariff 3)

1st person £3.70 start for the first 300 yds/274m and 20p for every subsequent 150 yds/137m or part thereof.

Additional passengers in excess of one – 40p for each additional passenger

For Journeys where between 5 and 8 passengers are being conveyed the driver may charge 1.5 times the metered fare of the journey not including extras.

Children – For every two children aged 3 to 12 years – 40p

Luggage, Prams & Dogs (excluding assistance dogs) - each item 40p

Waiting time – T1 - 20p for each period of 40 seconds, the meter adds this automatically T2, T3, T4 – 20p for each period of 30 seconds

Cleaning charges arising from the withdrawal of a vehicle due to passenger abuse - ± 60

NOTE 1 – Drivers may ask you to pay an estimated fare/deposit in advance of the journey. If you do not agree to pay you may be refused travel.

NOTE 2 – The meter will not commence until all passengers are loaded safely and securely in the vehicle. No charge for assistance dogs or wheelchairs.

NOTE 3 - The following sums may be added to the fare: 20p when the price of diesel reaches £1.75p per litre at Heyhouses Service Station, St Annes and a further 20p when the price of diesel reaches £2.00p per litre at Heyhouses Service Station.

Allan Oldfield

Chief Executive

Fylde Borough Council

3rd May 2022

HACKNEY **CARRIAGE FARES**

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS) ACT 1976, SECTION 65

Scale of maximum charges fixed by the Wyre Borough Council with respect to Hackney Carriages in the Borough to operate from: 21 December 2018.

NOTE: Tariff 2 applies to hiring's on Monday to Thursday inclusive between 22:00hrs and 07:00hrs and from 20:00hrs on Friday. All day Saturday and Sunday and up to 07:00hrs on Monday morning. All day on any Statutory or Bank Holiday. Any hiring between 18:00hrs and midnight on Christmas Eve and New Year's Eve.

Tariff 1 applies at all other times.

(a) Mileage

Tariff 1: £2.60 for the first 490 yards (448.06 metres approx.) or uncompleted part thereof. 20p for each subsequent 190 yards (132.59 metres approx.) or uncompleted part thereof. Tariff 2: £2.70 for the first 390 yards (356.62 metres approx.) or uncompleted part thereof. 20p for each subsequent 150 yards (137.16 metres approx.) or uncompleted part thereof.

| (b) For ea | Waiting Time ch period of seconds or uncompleted part thereof: 20p per | Tariff 1 60 seconds | Tarifi 2 50 Seconds | |
|--|--|------------------------|------------------------|--|
| (c) | Extra Charges | £ 0.20 | £ 0.20 | |
| For each article of luggage conveyed outside the passenger £ 0.20 compartment of the carriage or for each perambulator carried. For each passenger in excess of one (two children between the ages of 3 years and 12 years to be counted as one). Except the recknowled | | £0.20 | | |
| Younger children not to be reconcised For each dog carried. No charge for assistance dogs An extra between the hours of 2:00am to 6:00am | | £ 0.20 | £ 0.20 | |
| | | | £060 | |
| | | £ 3.00 | £ 3.00 | |
| Dece | that between the increased between 18:00hrs 24 harge per hiring commenced between 18:00hrs 24 ember to 07:00hrs on 27 December and between 18:00hrs 11 December to 07:00hrs on 2 January. | £ 50.00 | £ 50.00 | |

Cleaning charge arising fr passenger abuse.

If the cost of diesel reaches £1.60 per litre or higher, based on prices at Morrison's Fuel Station, Amounderness Way, Cleveleys, a 20p surcharge is allowed per journey. This surcharge is also allowed if the

vehicle is powered by a fuel alternative to diesel at that time.

Health & Wellbeing Department, Wyre Borough Council, Civic Centre, Poulton-Le-Fylde, Lancashire, FY6 7PU

No smoking or drinking of alcohol allowed in this vehicle.

Wyne han It menore TI Eleg dawn from \$2.60 - 2.80 1st 490 yds -> 400 yds 200 for every 190 yds TZ Slay dum from \$ 2.20 - 2.90 1th 390yds -> 350 yos 200 for eng 150yds Mendag - Thorsday T2 from 21:00 hos instead of 2200 hos 19 hus an Heday until 07.00 his ready Muning T3 An extra between the has at 00.00 - 06:00 and at \$ 800 I mas Surdrige Strys the Scine \$ 3.00 per Janny. When hig Juin TI 30p for to so sec's T2 30p for 40 sees extras TI+TZ+TJ+T4 300 per peran luggage ect Ful Surchage Dhil 33 arthan filo por the 300 per Janny \$ 1.65 Per Un box per Jurny 11 11 11 11 fl. 20 per llas gop per Jammy f 1.95 per lbu 120 per Jung fetral £ 1.48 pm lin 300 per Janny . 63 11 1 600 11 11 -1-75 H N 11 1 900 193 11 1201 11 11